

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 03/27/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 05-0T4004
LOCATION 05-SLO-1-51.3/74.3

IN SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY NEAR
CAMBRIA FROM 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF
CAMBRIA PINES ROAD TO MONTEREY
COUNTY LINE

PAGE 1
04/10/12
CONTRACT CODE 'D '
25 CONTRACT ITEMS

APPLY SEAL COAT ON PAVEMENT

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 13 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 1,773,480.00 AMOUNT OVER 124,845.50 PERCENT OVER EST 7.04

BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	1,898,325.50	3	CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 1280 SANTA MARIA CA 93456	805 345-3581 NSB PUF CLAIMED 00523019 FAX 805 345-3538
2	1,959,000.00	5	WINDSOR FUEL COMPANY P O BOX 1029 PITTSBURG CA 94565	925 427-5266 CC PUF CLAIMED 00776848 FAX 925 427-1216
3	2,000,085.00	2	INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS P O BOX 980430 WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798	916 373-2420 NSB PUF CLAIMED 00736996 FAX 916 375-1654
4	2,173,825.00	4	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS INC P O BOX 26770 SAN JOSE CA 95159	408 293-9516 NSB PUF CLAIMED 00315789 FAX 408 293-3633
5	1,940,045.00	1 OTHER REASON NT AWD	NORTHWEST PAVING 8115 SECLUDED VALLEY DRIVE REDDING CA 96001	530 246-4388 SB PUF CLAIMED 00822126 FAX 530 246-4109 COMPARISON AMT: 1,890,045.00

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

05-0T4004
05-SLO-1-51
03/27/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
04/10/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APCO GOSHEN CA	ITEM 19
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	ITEMS 4, 6 THRU 10, 12 AND 20 THRU 25
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS NIPOMO CA	ITEM 3
	WESTERN OIL SPREADING SERVICES SANTA PAULA CA	ITEMS 14 THRU 17

05-0T4004
05-SLO-1-51
03/27/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
04/10/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CALSTRIPE INC SAN BERNARDINO CA	ITEMS 4 AND 6 THRU 10 AND 12 AND 20 THRU 25

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	K R C SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	ITEMS 3 AND 5
	KAD PAVING CO YUCAIPA CA	ITEMS 4, 11, 13, 18 AND 19
	LOVEGREN TRUCKING ATASCADERO CA 93422	ITEM 17
	TOSTE CONSTRUCTION INC ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420	ITEMS 4, 7 THRU 10, 12 AND 20 THRU 25

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CAL STRIPE 2040 EAST STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 4 AND 6 THRU 10 AND 12 AND 20 THRU 25
	CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION 1625 EAST DONOVAN ROAD SANTA MARIA CA	ITEMS 4, 13, 18, 19
	KRC SAFETY 6084 WEST HURLEY AVE VISALIA CA 93291	ITEMS 3, 4, 5

05-0T4004
05-SLO-1-51
03/27/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
04/10/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APCO P O BOX 790 GOSHEN CA	ITEMS 13 AND 19
	CAL STRIPE 2040 E STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 4, 6 THRU 10, 12 AND 20 THRU 25
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL COLLINGS ROAD WILTON CA	ITEM 4
	WELLS SWEEPING MARMITH AVE SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 17

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,675.00	2,675.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,570.00	4,570.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	242,417.00	242,417.00
5	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,320.00	4,320.00
6	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	188,000	.31	58,280.00
7	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	325,000	.05	16,250.00
8	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	630	2.10	1,323.00
9	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	249,000	.05	12,450.00
10	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,370	2.10	4,977.00
11	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	5,030	.75	3,772.50
12	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,116.00	3,116.00
13	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	210	126.00	26,460.00
14	370001	SAND COVER (SEAL)	TON	750	39.00	29,250.00
15	022643	MODIFIED BINDER	TON	780	975.00	760,500.00
16	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	57	656.00	37,392.00
17	375030	SCREENINGS (HOT-APPLIED)	TON	6,230	62.50	389,375.00
18	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	140	104.00	14,560.00
19	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	5,030	2.10	10,563.00
20	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	438,000	.45	197,100.00
21	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,630	1.05	5,911.50
22	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,030	4.15	12,574.50
23	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	46,100	.35	16,135.00
24	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	5,550	1.45	8,047.50
25	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	9,810	3.65	35,806.50
					TOTAL	1,898,325.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.20	1000.20	1,200.00	1200.00	2,500.00	2500.00
3	30,000.00	30000.00	5,300.00	5300.00	260,935.00	260935.00	15,000.00	15000.00
4	344,866.80	344866.80	101,000.00	101000.00	334,140.00	334140.00	298,000.00	298000.00
5	15,000.00	15000.00	3,600.00	3600.00	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
6	.30	56400.00	.26	48880.00	.30	56400.00	.30	56400.00
7	.05	16250.00	.21	68250.00	.05	16250.00	.05	16250.00
8	2.00	1260.00	3.90	2457.00	2.00	1260.00	2.00	1260.00
9	.05	12450.00	.21	52290.00	.05	12450.00	.05	12450.00
10	2.00	4740.00	2.70	6399.00	2.00	4740.00	2.00	4740.00
11	2.14	10764.20	3.15	15844.50	15.00	75450.00	5.00	25150.00
12	1,500.00	1500.00	1,627.00	1627.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
13	90.00	18900.00	50.40	10584.00	2.10	441.00	140.00	29400.00
14	35.00	26250.00	79.00	59250.00	25.00	18750.00	32.00	24000.00
15	950.00	741000.00	820.00	639600.00	900.00	702000.00	978.00	762840.00
16	625.00	35625.00	750.00	42750.00	600.00	34200.00	795.00	45315.00
17	55.00	342650.00	82.00	510860.00	55.00	342650.00	55.00	342650.00
18	135.00	18900.00	440.00	61600.00	150.00	21000.00	126.00	17640.00
19	2.50	12575.00	17.00	85510.00	3.00	15090.00	2.70	13581.00
20	.43	188340.00	.49	214620.00	.43	188340.00	.43	188340.00
21	1.00	5630.00	1.29	7262.70	1.00	5630.00	1.00	5630.00
22	4.00	12120.00	3.40	10302.00	4.00	12120.00	4.00	12120.00
23	.34	15674.00	.30	13830.00	.34	15674.00	.34	15674.00
24	1.40	7770.00	2.10	11655.00	1.40	7770.00	1.40	7770.00
25	3.50	34335.00	2.56	25113.60	3.50	34335.00	3.50	34335.00
TOT		1,959,000.00		2,000,085.00		2,173,825.00		1,940,045.00